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Newsletter of the Robins AFB Post:   

Society of American Military Engineers 
 

The Monthly Mentor 
 

There will be no mentoring session 
held prior to this month’s general 
meeting due to the field trip to 
Hartsfield Jackson.  We will resume 
our monthly mentoring at the  May 
2005 general meeting. 
***************************** 

Earth Day Golf 
Tournament 

Thursday, April 21, 2005  
 

The Robins AFB SAME Post is 
teaming with Robins AFB 
Environmental Management direct-
orate to hold a “earth day” golf 
tournament with all proceeds going 
to the Post’s scholarship fund.  The 
golf tournament will be held in lieu 
of a regular meeting.  An 
announcement will be coming out 
shortly for details on the golf 
tournament. 

 
***************************** 

Happy Hour 
Every 3rd Friday of the Month, all 
SAME members, both young and 
seasoned, are invited to meet at the 

Wellston, behind the Officer’s 
Club, for a drink or two. 

 

 

 

  
 

What's Going On... 
 

Tour of the 5th Runway 
Engineering and 

Construction at Hartsfield-
Jackson Airport  

 

Tuesday 15 March 2005 
Meet at the Officer’s Club at 0715 

with departure at 0730  
Buses will be available for 
transportation between Robins 
AFB and Hartsfield-Jackson.   

  
The Robins AFB Post will tour the 
5th runway engineering and 
construction on Tuesday, March 15, 
2005.  The Robins AFB Post last 
visited the construction site in early 
2003 and look forward to a return 
visit.  The engineering challenges 
for this construction are numerous.  
The 5th runway will cross over a 
major interstate highway and the 
new control tower will be the tallest 
in the United States. 
 

 
Concrete batch plant used for 5th 
runway construction. 

 
5th Runway Tour Continued 

 
Schedule:  
9:30am: Garry Jones, Element 
Director Will present artist 
concept (via DVD) and short 
presentation on MHJIT (Maynard 
Jackson International Terminal) 
 
10:00am: Reginald Kerlin, 
Element Manager Will give 
presentation on Runway 10/28 
 
10:30am: Jim Lucas, Sr. Project 
Manager Will give presentation 
on control tower. 
 
10:45am: Mr. Kerlin and Mr. 
Lucas will take group on site tour 
of Runway, control tower and 
point out location for MHJIT 
 
Be sure that all attendees wear 
proper footwear for a construction 
site. 
 
If you are interested in attending, 
please contact Lt. Luke Williams 
at   luke.williams@robins.af.mil 
or (478) 926-3533  x 28304. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Post Officers 
 

President 
  Col. Steven Zander 
   steven.zander@AFRC.af.mil 
  (478) 327-1100 
Vice President 
  Mr. Mark MacEwan 
  mark.macewan@ttemi.com 
  (404) 225-5514 
Secretary 
  Ms. Nancy Manley 
  nancy.manley@robins.af.mil 
 (478) 926-3533 x 28100 
Treasurer 
  Ms. Becky McCoy 
  becky.mccoy@robins.af.mil 
  (478) 926-1197 x 163  
Sustaining Members Chair 
  Mr. Paul Koch 
  pdkoch@mactec.com 
 (478) 329-5999 
 Young Members Chair 
  Lt. Col. Kathyleen Pare 
  kathyleen.pare@robins.af.mil 
  (478) 926-3533 X 28001 
Membership Chair 
  Mr.  Judah Bradley   
  juda.bradley@afrc.af.mil 
 (478) 923-5999 
Programs Chair 
  Mr. Ken Branton 
  kenneth_branton@urscop.com 
  Lt. Luke Williams 
  luke.williams@robins.af.mil 
 (478) 926-3533  x 28304 
Events Chair 
  Capt. Ken Herndon 
  kenneth.herndon@robins.af.mil 
  (478) 926-5820 x 112 
  Mr. Nelson Rosa 
  nelson.rosa@earthtech.com 
  (478) 329-8870 
Executive Directors  
  Col. Lemoyne Blackshear 
  Lemoyne.blackshear@robins.af.mil 
  (478) 926-5820 x 114 
   Mr. Mike Coates 
  michael.coates@earthtech.com 
  (478) 329-8870 

  Mr. Steve Coyle 
  steven.coyle@robins.af.mil 
  (478) 926-9645 

  Mr. Ric Powers 
  richard.l.powers@sas02.usace.army.mil 
  (478) 926-0290  

Sustaining Member Firms 
 
ARCADIS Geraghty & Miller 
  Contact: Mark Lethbridge 
  mlethbridge@arcadis-us.com  
    (770) 431-8666 
Cape Environmental Management 
    Contact: Steve Hvizdzak 
    shvizdzak@capeenv.com  
Carothers Construction Inc. 
 Contact: Matt Mills  
 mmills@carothersconstruction.com 
   (601) 939-8886 / Fax 939-2077 
Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
 Contact: Elaine Hollis-Prichard 
    esh@dg-a.com 
   (478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
Earth Tech, Inc. 
 Contact: Mike Coates 
    michael.coates@earthtech.com 
   (478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 
Flint EMC 
 Contact: Ronnie Sanders 
    rsanders@flintemc.com 
 (478) 988-3500 / Fax 988-3559 
Geotechnical and Environmental  
Consultants 
 Contact: Pat Rhodes 

prhodes@geconsultants.com 
GeoSyntec Consultants 
 Contact: Bob Mussro 
    rmussro@geosyntec.com 
   (478) 328-6181 
Johnson Controls, Inc. 
 Contact: Jennifer Dement 
   (229) 420-8810 
   Jennifer.l.dement@jci.com 
MACTEC Engineering and Consulting 
   Contact:  Jeff Vanatten 
    jlvanatten@mactec.com 
Merrick & Company 
 Contact: David Luke 
     david.luke@merrick.com 
    (770) 923-6670 / Fax 923-3466 
Montgomery Watson 
 Contact: Jerry Gaccetta 
    jerry.d.gaccetta@us.mwhglobal.com 
    (404) 814-3070 / Fax 814-3080 
NILE Inc 
   Contact: Stephanie Moss 
    smoss@nileince.com 
   (404) 361-1133 
Rosser International, Inc. 
 Contact: Noah Long 
    nlong@rosser.com 
    (404) 876-3800 / Fax 874-3528 
Technicon Engineering Inc. 
 Contact: Randy Peacock 
    peacockr@technicon-pe.com 
   (478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 
TetraTech, Inc. 
   Contact: Mark MacEwan 
   mark.macewan@ttemi.com 
   (404 )225-5514 / Fax (404) 577-4070 
URS 
 Contact: Mr. Ken Branton 
   kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
 (678) 808-8907 / Fax (678) 808-8400 

Post It Notes 
 
2007 SAME South Atlantic/ 

South Central Regional  
The Robins AFB Post is 
progressing forward with the 2007 
South Atlantic/South Central 
Regional Conference.  The Robins 
AFB Post are teaming with the Fort 
Benning Post to hold the 
conference at Calloway Gardens.  
The tentative dates are October 22 – 
25, 2007.  We are looking for 
volunteers for committees.  If you 
are interested in participating, 
please contact Becky McCoy (see 
Post Officers contact information). 
 
  

         
 
 

 
College and Summer 
Camp Scholarships 

 
The Robins AFB Post is accepting 
applications for two $1,000 
scholarships for college education 
as well as one summer camp 
scholarship. The deadline for 
submitting the applications is April 
22, 2005.   For the college 
scholarships, you must be a high 
school senior or 1st or 2nd year 
college student planning to pursue 
an engineering degree or already 
enrolled in an engineering degree 
program.  The total registration fee 
for the summer camp is $450.00. 
The student is responsible for half 
the fee and the Robins AFB Post is 
responsible for the other half of the 
fee plus the cost of the student’s 
airfare.    
 
Anyone interested in applying 
should go to the Robins AFB 
website (www.samerobbins.org) 
and clicking on the “Scholarships” 
or “Summer Camp” buttons.                                        




